@ CME Group

January 286, 2011

Mr. David Stawick

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20581

RE: Rules Certification Pursuant to Section 5¢(c), Regulation Sections
40.4(b)(2) and 40.6 - List of Approved Delivery Facilities: Slaughter Plants
for Live Cattle
CME Submission #11-048

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. (“CME” or “Exchange”) hereby notifies the Commission of
- ----the-2011Approved-Slaughter Plants eligible for delivery on-CME Live-Cattle futures contracts -
for the period from February 1, 2011 through January 31, 2012.

Attached please find a list of the delivery facilities. This list will be made effective February 1,
2011.

CME certifies that these facilities will comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations
thereunder. :

If you require any additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Estelle Nwadiei at (312) 341-7648, Joe Hawrysz at (312) 341-7750 or me at (312) 466-7478.
Please reference CME Submission No. 11-048 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/ Tim Elliott
Director and Associate General Counsel
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COLORADO
Ft. Morgan

Greeley

2
>

Denison

KANSAS
Dodge City

Holcomb

Liberal -

MINNESOTA
Windom

NEBRASKA
Dakota City

Grand Island

Lexington

Schuyler

2011

CME APPROVED SLAUGHTER PLANTS FOR LIVE CATTLE
Effective February 1, 2011 through January 31, 2012.

Cargill Meat Solutions
1605 E. Burlington Avenue (80701)

JBS
800 North 8" Avenue (80631)

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.
2490 Lincoln Way (51442)

Cargill Meat Solutions

National Beef Packing Co. LLC
200 East Trail (67801)

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.
3105 North IBP Road (67851)

National Beef Packing Co. LLC
1501 E. 8" Street (67901)

PM Windom, division of
PM Beef Holdings, LLC.
2850 Hwy 60 East (56101)

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.
Hwy 35, IBP Avenue (68731)

JBS
555 S. Stohr Rd (68801)

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.
1500 S. Plum Creek Pkwy (68850)

Carygill Meat Solutions
W. Hwy 30 (68661)

E. Hwy 154 P.O Box 1080 (67801)

970-867-8223

970-304-7336

712-263-4156

620-227-5800

620-227-7135

620-277-2820

620-624-1851

507-831-2761

605-235-2061

308-384-5330

308-324-5671

402-352-5411




TEXAS
Amarillo

Cactus

Friona

Plainview

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 806-335-1531
Farm to Market 1912 Hwy 66 E (79108)

JBS 806-966-5103
Schroeter Industrial Park (79103) -

Cargill Meat Solutions 806-295-3201
4-Mile W. Hwy 60 (79035)

Cargill Meat Solutions 806-293-5181
N I-27 Exit 54 (79052)




