

RECEIVED CFTC

2011 JAN 28 - AM 9: 00

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

January 26, 2011

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

DE.

Rules Certification Pursuant to Section 5c(c), Regulation Sections 40.4(b)(2) and 40.6 - List of Approved Delivery Facilities: Slaughter Plants

for Live Cattle

CME Submission #11-048

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME" or "Exchange") hereby notifies the Commission of the 2011 Approved Slaughter Plants eligible for delivery on CME Live Cattle futures contracts for the period from February 1, 2011 through January 31, 2012.

Attached please find a list of the delivery facilities. This list will be made effective February 1, 2011.

CME certifies that these facilities will comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder.

If you require any additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact Estelle Nwadiei at (312) 341-7648, Joe Hawrysz at (312) 341-7750 or me at (312) 466-7478. Please reference CME Submission No. 11-048 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/ Tim Elliott
Director and Associate General Counsel



2011 CME APPROVED SLAUGHTER PLANTS FOR LIVE CATTLE

Effective February 1, 2011 through January 31, 2012.

COLORADO Ft. Morgan	Cargill Meat Solutions 1505 E. Burlington Avenue (80701)	970-867-8223
Greeley	JBS 800 North 8 th Avenue (80631)	970-304-7336
<u>IOWA</u> Denison	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 2490 Lincoln Way (51442)	712-263-4156
KANSAS Dodge City	Cargill Meat Solutions E. Hwy 154 P.O Box 1060 (67801)	620-227-5800
	National Beef Packing Co. LLC 200 East Trail (67801)	620-227-7135
Holcomb	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 3105 North IBP Road (67851)	620-277-2820
Liberal	National Beef Packing Co. LLC 1501 E. 8 th Street (67901)	620-624-1851
MINNESOTA Windom	PM Windom, division of PM Beef Holdings, LLC. 2850 Hwy 60 East (56101)	507-831-2761
NEBRASKA Dakota City	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. Hwy 35, IBP Avenue (68731)	605-235-2061
Grand Island	JBS 555 S. Stohr Rd (68801)	308-384-5330
Lexington	Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 1500 S. Plum Creek Pkwy (68850)	308-324-5671
Schuyler	Cargill Meat Solutions W. Hwy 30 (68661)	402-352-5411

TEXAS

Amarillo

Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.

806-335-1531

Farm to Market 1912 Hwy 66 E (79108)

Cactus

JBS

806-966-5103

Schroeter Industrial Park (79103)

Friona

Cargill Meat Solutions

806-295-3201

4-Mile W. Hwy 60 (79035)

Plainview

Cargill Meat Solutions

806-293-5181

N I-27 Exit 54 (79052)